
MSHSL - Section 4AA Boys Cross Country Meet 
Les Bolstad Golf Course - University of Minnesota   October 24, 2018 
 
  1.    39  Stillwater Area           (  16:11.6  1:20:57.8   1:17.1) 
======================================== 
  1      1  Addison Stansbury 12                15:16.5 
  2      8  Yonas O'Malley 12                   16:19.2 
  3      9  Johann Noer 12                      16:20.9 
  4     10  Ethan Vargas 10                     16:27.6 
  5     11  Lars Dewall 12                      16:33.6 
  6   ( 16) Patrick McDowell 12                 16:39.9 
  7   ( 18) Jared Brandt 12                     16:46.2 
 
  2.    63  St. Paul Highland Park    (  16:33.2  1:22:45.8   1:21.6) 
======================================== 
  1      3  Oliver Paleen 11                    15:57.0 
  2      4  Calvin Boone 11                     16:05.6 
  3      5  Conor Gregg 11                      16:07.2 
  4     25  Jesse Peterson 10                   17:17.4 
  5     26  Nathaniel Alden 12                  17:18.6 
  6   ( 31) Marcus Hanson 11                    17:27.9 
  7   ( 32) Parker Johnson 12                   17:28.0 
 
  3.    76  White Bear Lake Area      (  16:40.0  1:23:19.9   0:46.2) 
======================================== 
  1      6  Tryg Solberg 12                     16:13.9 
  2     12  Max Nelson 11                       16:33.9 
  3     17  Isaac Maruyama 11                   16:42.8 
  4     20  Trevor Locke 10                     16:49.2 
  5     21  Logan Tanttu 11                     17:00.1 
  6   ( 28) Dairion Lemiuex 12                  17:20.6 
  7   ( 44) Sage Durdle 10                      17:58.7 
 
  4.    96  Roseville Area            (  16:48.8  1:24:03.9   1:50.0) 
======================================== 
  1      2  Acer Iverson 12                     15:34.3 
  2     14  Joe Lee 10                          16:34.2 
  3     24  Elliot Flack 11                     17:10.5 
  4     27  Cirdan Klindworth 11                17:20.6 
  5     29  Edward Bregi 11                     17:24.3 
  6   ( 38) John Wolf 12                        17:44.1 
  7   ( 39) Cohen Rice  9                       17:47.3 
 
  5.   120  St. Paul Central          (  17:06.7  1:25:33.3   1:23.5) 
======================================== 
  1      7  Mickies Kiros 11                    16:17.3 
  2     19  Darius Brown 11                     16:46.4 
  3     23  Kade Hagen 12                       17:09.5 
  4     35  Michael Smith 12                    17:39.3 
  5     36  Abdi Roba 11                        17:40.8 
  6   ( 40) Dylan Haugee 10                     17:50.7 
  7   ( 54) Adam Swanson 10                     18:31.6 
 
  6.   147  Woodbury                  (  17:22.7  1:26:53.1   1:35.1) 
======================================== 
  1     13  Aidan Browne 11                     16:34.0 
  2     22  Grant Wittman 12                    17:07.4 
  3     30  Christopher Romain 10               17:25.7 
  4     34  Okuny Awow 12                       17:36.9 
  5     48  Chase Blodgett 10                   18:09.1 
  6   ( 53) Dylan Longworth  8                  18:28.3 
  7   ( 61) Logan Longworth 10                  18:54.4 
 
  7.   235  Mahtomedi                 (  18:08.9  1:30:44.4   0:42.9) 
======================================== 
  1     41  Ethan Barr 11                       17:52.1 
  2     42  Reid Lawrence 11                    17:53.1 
  3     45  Ben Lundsten 12                     18:00.0 
  4     52  Lucas Granec  9                     18:24.2 
  5     55  Aaron Holslin 12                    18:35.0 



  6   ( 59) Luigi Viggiano 12                   18:50.6 
  7   ( 63) Liam Fischer 11                     19:07.5 
 
  8.   245  St. Paul Como Park        (  18:17.0  1:31:25.0   0:45.5) 
======================================== 
  1     43  Alistar Pattison 12                 17:57.2 
  2     46  Abdulakarim Ogato 12                18:06.5 
  3     49  Antero Sivula 12                    18:16.1 
  4     51  Isaac Harker 12                     18:22.5 
  5     56  Jackson Lee 12                      18:42.7 
  6   ( 58) Nicholas Jacobsen 11                18:48.0 
  7   ( 67) Charlie Powe-Theisen  8             19:31.2 
 
  9.   269  St. Paul Washington Tech  (  18:47.7  1:33:58.5   3:20.5) 
======================================== 
  1     15  Suleyman Jafer 12                   16:36.4 
  2     47  Andrew Hoang 12                     18:08.5 
  3     66  Boon Yang 12                        19:28.2 
  4     70  Lao Vang 12                         19:48.5 
  5     71  Maudiel Castilblanco 12             19:56.9 
  6   ( 73) Stiven Castilblanco 12              19:59.1 
  7   ( 75) Yohannes Gebremeskel 11             20:22.5 
 
 10.   282  Tartan                    (  18:48.1  1:34:00.1   1:59.1) 
======================================== 
  1     33  Matthew Krummel 10                  17:34.8 
  2     57  Ethan Hughes 11                     18:43.5 
  3     60  Peter Wertzler 11                   18:53.8 
  4     64  Nick Houlton  8                     19:14.1 
  5     68  Henry Piepgras 10                   19:33.9 
  6   ( 78) Cain Korf  9                        20:30.2 
  7   ( 81) Addison Latterell 12                20:49.4 
 
 11.   328  Cretin-Derham Hall        (  19:44.8  1:38:43.7   3:28.0) 
======================================== 
  1     37  Elias Brotman 11                    17:41.9 
  2     50  Andy Chestovich  9                  18:21.7 
  3     76  Thomas Zastrow 11                   20:24.2 
  4     82  Seamus Foley 12                     21:06.0 
  5     83  Connor Ingham 10                    21:09.9 
  6   ( 89) John (jack) Mountain  9             21:31.7 
  7   ( 90) Adam Sewich  9                      21:35.4 
 
 12.   379  North                     (  20:20.0  1:41:40.0   2:13.9) 
======================================== 
  1     65  Lucas Yang 10                       19:15.8 
  2     69  David Diesslin 10                   19:46.0 
  3     72  Antony Almeida 11                   19:57.0 
  4     85  Robert Provost 10                   21:11.5 
  5     88  Gaberik Holm  9                     21:29.7 
 
 13.   391  St. Paul Harding          (  20:35.1  1:42:55.2   2:22.4) 
======================================== 
  1     62  Michael English 10                  18:56.8 
  2     79  Bronson Grant 12                    20:44.0 
  3     80  Gyru Thor 12                        20:44.1 
  4     84  Evan Haldeman 12                    21:11.1 
  5     86  Abdulmalik Daud 12                  21:19.2 
  6   ( 87) Osman Hernandez  9                  21:23.1 
  7   ( 95) Steven Tam 12                       23:20.2 
 
 14.   427  Hill-Murray               (  21:09.7  1:45:48.2   1:54.6) 
======================================== 
  1     74  Kainoa Victor 11                    20:03.3 
  2     77  Chase Roach  9                      20:27.6 
  3     91  Zachary White  9                    21:36.9 
  4     92  Noah Reardon 10                     21:42.5 
  5     93  Griffin Keeler 10                   21:57.9 
  6   ( 94) John Heinz 11                       22:13.3 
 



 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
St. Paul Johnson          
         Wieffering Henry 12, Yang Lue 11, Lothrop Joseph 10, Yang Yim-Leej 11 
 
St. Paul Humboldt         
         Aung Ko 12 
 
Place TmPl Bib  Name                    Grade Team                      Time    Pace      
===== ==== ==== ======================= ===== ========================= ======= =====  
    1    1  788 Addison Stansbury          12 Stillwater Area           15:16.5  4:55  
    2    2  750 Acer Iverson               12 Roseville Area            15:34.3  5:01  
    3    3  779 Oliver Paleen              11 St. Paul Highland Park    15:57.0  5:09  
    4    4  774 Calvin Boone               11 St. Paul Highland Park    16:05.6  5:11  
    5    5  776 Conor Gregg                11 St. Paul Highland Park    16:07.2  5:12  
    6    6  815 Tryg Solberg               12 White Bear Lake Area      16:13.9  5:14  
    7    7  759 Mickies Kiros              11 St. Paul Central          16:17.3  5:15  
    8    8  786 Yonas O'Malley             12 Stillwater Area           16:19.2  5:16  
    9    9  784 Johann Noer                12 Stillwater Area           16:20.9  5:16  
   10   10  789 Ethan Vargas               10 Stillwater Area           16:27.6  5:18  
   11   11  782 Lars Dewall                12 Stillwater Area           16:33.6  5:20  
   12   12  814 Max Nelson                 11 White Bear Lake Area      16:33.9  5:20  
   13   13  820 Aidan Browne               11 Woodbury                  16:34.0  5:20  
   14   14  752 Joe Lee                    10 Roseville Area            16:34.2  5:20  
   15   15  804 Suleyman Jafer             12 St. Paul Washington Tech  16:36.4  5:21  
   16   16  783 Patrick McDowell           12 Stillwater Area           16:39.9  5:22  
   17   17  812 Isaac Maruyama             11 White Bear Lake Area      16:42.8  5:23  
   18   18  781 Jared Brandt               12 Stillwater Area           16:46.2  5:24  
   19   19  756 Darius Brown               11 St. Paul Central          16:46.4  5:24  
   20   20  811 Trevor Locke               10 White Bear Lake Area      16:49.2  5:25  
   21   21  816 Logan Tanttu               11 White Bear Lake Area      17:00.1  5:29  
   22   22  825 Grant Wittman              12 Woodbury                  17:07.4  5:31  
   23   23  757 Kade Hagen                 12 St. Paul Central          17:09.5  5:32  
   24   24  748 Elliot Flack               11 Roseville Area            17:10.5  5:32  
   25   25  780 Jesse Peterson             10 St. Paul Highland Park    17:17.4  5:34  
   26   26  772 Nathaniel Alden            12 St. Paul Highland Park    17:18.6  5:35  
   27   27  751 Cirdan Klindworth          11 Roseville Area            17:20.6  5:35  
   28   28  810 Dairion Lemiuex            12 White Bear Lake Area      17:20.6  5:35  
   29   29  747 Edward Bregi               11 Roseville Area            17:24.3  5:37  
   30   30  824 Christopher Romain         10 Woodbury                  17:25.7  5:37  
   31   31  777 Marcus Hanson              11 St. Paul Highland Park    17:27.9  5:38  
   32   32  778 Parker Johnson             12 St. Paul Highland Park    17:28.0  5:38  
   33   33  793 Matthew Krummel            10 Tartan                    17:34.8  5:40  
   34   34  817 Okuny Awow                 12 Woodbury                  17:36.9  5:41  
   35   35  763 Michael Smith              12 St. Paul Central          17:39.3  5:41  
   36   36  762 Abdi Roba                  11 St. Paul Central          17:40.8  5:42  
   37   37  696 Elias Brotman              11 Cretin-Derham Hall        17:41.9  5:42  
   38   38  755 John Wolf                  12 Roseville Area            17:44.1  5:43  
   39   39  754 Cohen Rice                  9 Roseville Area            17:47.3  5:44  
   40   40  758 Dylan Haugee               10 St. Paul Central          17:50.7  5:45  
   41   41  733 Ethan Barr                 11 Mahtomedi                 17:52.1  5:46  
   42   42  737 Reid Lawrence              11 Mahtomedi                 17:53.1  5:46  
   43   43  769 Alistar Pattison           12 St. Paul Como Park        17:57.2  5:47  
   44   44  808 Sage Durdle                10 White Bear Lake Area      17:58.7  5:48  
   45   45  738 Ben Lundsten               12 Mahtomedi                 18:00.0  5:48  
   46   46  768 Abdulakarim Ogato          12 St. Paul Como Park        18:06.5  5:50  
   47   47  802 Andrew Hoang               12 St. Paul Washington Tech  18:08.5  5:51  
   48   48  819 Chase Blodgett             10 Woodbury                  18:09.1  5:51  
   49   49  771 Antero Sivula              12 St. Paul Como Park        18:16.1  5:53  
   50   50  697 Andy Chestovich             9 Cretin-Derham Hall        18:21.7  5:55  
   51   51  765 Isaac Harker               12 St. Paul Como Park        18:22.5  5:55  
   52   52  735 Lucas Granec                9 Mahtomedi                 18:24.2  5:56  
   53   53  821 Dylan Longworth             8 Woodbury                  18:28.3  5:57  
   54       726 Wieffering Henry           12 St. Paul Johnson          18:30.2  5:58  
   55   54  764 Adam Swanson               10 St. Paul Central          18:31.6  5:58  
   56   55  736 Aaron Holslin              12 Mahtomedi                 18:35.0  5:59  
   57   56  767 Jackson Lee                12 St. Paul Como Park        18:42.7  6:02  



   58   57  791 Ethan Hughes               11 Tartan                    18:43.5  6:02  
   59   58  766 Nicholas Jacobsen          11 St. Paul Como Park        18:48.0  6:04  
   60   59  739 Luigi Viggiano             12 Mahtomedi                 18:50.6  6:04  
   61   60  798 Peter Wertzler             11 Tartan                    18:53.8  6:05  
   62   61  822 Logan Longworth            10 Woodbury                  18:54.4  6:06  
   63   62  706 Michael English            10 St. Paul Harding          18:56.8  6:06  
   64   63  734 Liam Fischer               11 Mahtomedi                 19:07.5  6:10  
   65   64  790 Nick Houlton                8 Tartan                    19:14.1  6:12  
   66   65  746 Lucas Yang                 10 North                     19:15.8  6:13  
   67   66  807 Boon Yang                  12 St. Paul Washington Tech  19:28.2  6:16  
   68   67  770 Charlie Powe-Theisen        8 St. Paul Como Park        19:31.2  6:17  
   69   68  797 Henry Piepgras             10 Tartan                    19:33.9  6:18  
   70   69  741 David Diesslin             10 North                     19:46.0  6:22  
   71   70  806 Lao Vang                   12 St. Paul Washington Tech  19:48.5  6:23  
   72       729 Yang Lue                   11 St. Paul Johnson          19:51.5  6:24  
   73   71  799 Maudiel Castilblanco       12 St. Paul Washington Tech  19:56.9  6:26  
   74   72  740 Antony Almeida             11 North                     19:57.0  6:26  
   75   73  800 Stiven Castilblanco        12 St. Paul Washington Tech  19:59.1  6:26  
   76   74  717 Kainoa Victor              11 Hill-Murray               20:03.3  6:28  
   77   75  801 Yohannes Gebremeskel       11 St. Paul Washington Tech  20:22.5  6:34  
   78   76  704 Thomas Zastrow             11 Cretin-Derham Hall        20:24.2  6:34  
   79   77  716 Chase Roach                 9 Hill-Murray               20:27.6  6:36  
   80   78  792 Cain Korf                   9 Tartan                    20:30.2  6:36  
   81   79  707 Bronson Grant              12 St. Paul Harding          20:44.0  6:41  
   82   80  711 Gyru Thor                  12 St. Paul Harding          20:44.1  6:41  
   83   81  794 Addison Latterell          12 Tartan                    20:49.4  6:43  
   84   82  698 Seamus Foley               12 Cretin-Derham Hall        21:06.0  6:48  
   85   83  699 Connor Ingham              10 Cretin-Derham Hall        21:09.9  6:49  
   86   84  708 Evan Haldeman              12 St. Paul Harding          21:11.1  6:50  
   87   85  745 Robert Provost             10 North                     21:11.5  6:50  
   88   86  705 Abdulmalik Daud            12 St. Paul Harding          21:19.2  6:52  
   89   87  709 Osman Hernandez             9 St. Paul Harding          21:23.1  6:53  
   90   88  744 Gaberik Holm                9 North                     21:29.7  6:56  
   91   89  700 John (jack) Mountain        9 Cretin-Derham Hall        21:31.7  6:56  
   92   90  702 Adam Sewich                 9 Cretin-Derham Hall        21:35.4  6:57  
   93   91  718 Zachary White               9 Hill-Murray               21:36.9  6:58  
   94   92  715 Noah Reardon               10 Hill-Murray               21:42.5  7:00  
   95   93  714 Griffin Keeler             10 Hill-Murray               21:57.9  7:05  
   96   94  713 John Heinz                 11 Hill-Murray               22:13.3  7:10  
   97       728 Lothrop Joseph             10 St. Paul Johnson          22:25.5  7:14  
   98       731 Yang Yim-Leej              11 St. Paul Johnson          22:58.5  7:24  
   99       721 Aung Ko                    12 St. Paul Humboldt         23:00.7  7:25  
  100   95  710 Steven Tam                 12 St. Paul Harding          23:20.2  7:31  
 


